. \1	•	United States Patent and Trademark Office T 50397 T se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
134/b	Martin Bestmann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LANrev LP Internal Address:
2 5	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 23, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4287 Beltline Road, #308
Mi	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Addison State: TX
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip:75001
5/26/200(4 FC:802	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) HDESTA1 00000012 11439712	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes ✓ No
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	Name: Timothy F. Bliss Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: PO Box 793968	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Dallas State: Zip: 75379-3968	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0648 Expiration Date 01/08
	Phone Number: 214-552-5446 Fax Number: 214-853-4699	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: tim@blisspatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Blun Signature

Timothy F. Bliss, Registration No. 50,925

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 017922 FRAME: 0920

May 24, 2006 Date

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

052406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

(1) Martin Bestmann

of Neunkirchen am Brand, Germany

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTELY RE-IMAGING A COMPUTER SYSTEM

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LANrev LP (Assignee), a partnership organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Addison, Texas, United States of America, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name and Residence Address: Martin Bestmann, Weingasse 26, 91077 Neunki	rchen am Brand, Germany
Dated: May 23 rd 2006	###
Dated: Nag 23 rd 2006	Witness Name: USIDO RESTURANTE
	William William

:BIIBS

116266021660

Pole Position Software

70:80 80-18M-4S

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

(1) Martin Bestmann

of Neunkirchen am Brand, Germany

have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTELY RE-IMAGING A COMPUTER SYSTEM

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LANrev LP (Assignee), a partnership organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Addison, Texas, United States of America, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name and Residence Address:	
Martin Bestmann, Weingasse 26, 91077 Neunkin	rchen am Brand, Germany
Dated: May 23 rd 2006	
-	Martin Seguriann (Inventor Signature)
Dated: No. 23 rd 2006	
•	Withess Signature Witness Name: USIdo Zestucouv

Assistant DOV

:31135

116266421664

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

Pole Position Software

70:80 30-IAM-42

PATENT REEL: 017922 FRAME: 0922